Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

**09/242818** 770 25 FEB 1999 300 Rec'd PCT/FTO

FORM PTO-1595

10-29-1999

101184243

Docket No. 34200/DBP/A400

ET

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Shinji INA; Kenjirou YAMANA; and Kyoji NODA	Name: Nikken Chemicals Co., Ltd.				
	Street Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. No	4-14, Tsukiji 5-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
3. Name of conveyance:					
X Assignment       □ Merger         □ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name         □ Other:					
Execution Date: February 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 12, 1999					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<b>B.</b> Patent No.(s)				
09   242818					
Additional numbers attached? No					
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068	7. \( \tilde{\Sigma} \) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \( \tilde{\Sigma} \) <b>40.00</b>				
Pasadena, CA 91109, 7068	8. \(\tilde{\tii				
Attention: D. Bruce Prout	credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.				
<b>10.</b> □ Explanatory letter is enclosed.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: February 1999  By  Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900					
This paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR § 1.10 Mailing Label No. 正代395349と70 いち					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

SUC PAS173693 1-\*-2/24 99 9:55 am

**PATENT REEL: 010336 FRAME: 0025** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	Nikken Chemicals Co.,	Nikken Chemicals Co., Ltd				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs))	4-14, Tsukiji 5-chome	, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Jap	an	<del></del>		
Title of	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled 2-PHENYLMORPHOLIN-5-ONE DERIVATIVE AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION					
invention)	CONTAINING THE SAME					
	relating to International Patent Applie of the United States was executed on		and/or for which application for Let	tters Patent		
nsert date	(a) executed on February 12,	1999				
f execution f application, not oncurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the speci	fied		
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexam	ination application based thereon, fo	eted on said application and any continuation the full term or terms for which the said y, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter.	Letters		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the a enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, de a, including in the preparation and pence, reissue, reexamination, or publibated in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense of sirable or expedient, for securing, maintain prosecution of said application(s) and the is it use proceeding, and in any litigation or of to include but not be limited to executing a providing sworn testimony, and obtaining a	ing and suance of other legal Il papers,		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (ha	ave) affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
Signatures)	1) Lingi Shace (STENATURE)	Shinji Ina (TYPE NAME)	February 12, 1999			
	21 Kenjiran Yamana	Kenjirou Yamana	February 12, 1999			
	V (SIGNATUHE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3) Kroji Moda (SIGNATURE)	Kyoji Noda	February 12, 1999			
			, ,			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)			
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	a;(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

**RECORDED: 02/25/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010336 FRAME: 0026